

## Judge Kelli Johnson Takes Medical Leave to Recover from Head Injury

(PCS).

HOUSTON, TX, UNITED STATES, October 14, 2024

/EINPresswire.com/ -- Judge Kelli Johnson, who has served

two terms as the judge of the <u>178th District Court of Harris County</u>, has voluntarily taken medical leave to focus on recovering from a head injury she sustained on February 14, 2024, in a serious fall from a motorized scooter. After months of persistent symptoms, Judge Johnson was

66

"Judge Johnson is working with her doctors and following all of their recommendations. She looks forward to coming

back to the bench fully recovered sometime right after the

first of the new year," Chris Tritico, her attorney said.

diagnosed in August with Post-Concussion Syndrome

Judge Johnson is working with her doctors and following all of their recommendations. She looks forward to coming back to the bench fully recovered sometime right after the first of the new year."

Chris Tritico, Judge Johnson's attorney

Judge Johnson is currently running unopposed in the November elections and remains committed to her role. During her absence, the 178th Criminal District Court will continue to operate without interruption, as confirmed by the Harris County District Courts Administrative Office.

CAUSE NO: 2516692

Chris Tritico
Tritico Rainey
+1 713-581-3399
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn



Judge Kelli Johnson takes medical leave to recover from head injury

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/751598407

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

 $\hbox{@ }1995\mbox{-}2024$  Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.